	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
	PATEN	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Sebastien BARDON 2. Anthony BRIOT 3. Vincent GLEIZE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: SATNT-GOBATN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES Address: EUROPEEN
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No	"Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alsace 92400 Courbevoic, France
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment (correct recordation at Recl 18241, Frame 193)	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: <u>August 10, 2006; June 8, 2006;</u> June 7, 2006	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Add	litional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)
	Fax: 703-685-0573	
	Fax: 703-685-0573	THIS SPACE
	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE Statement and signature.	
_	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT Use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief. the foregoing info copy of the original document. Benoit Castel	THIS SPACE
_	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Secure Name of Person Signing Signature	THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true \mathcal{K} Costel October 16, 2006 Date
_	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true K Costel October 16, 2006

•

PATENT REEL: 018403 FRAME: 0322

700292093

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Sébastien BARDÓN
(2)	Anthony BRIOT
(3)	Vincent GLEIZE
(4)	
(5)	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(\$) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(6)	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN
(6a)	ofLes Miroiro" - 18. avonue d'Aisage - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE
(7)	
(7a)	of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and peasessions, and for the country of

(8) ______ in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(9) <u>"Block for filtering particles contained in exhaust gases of an internal combustion engine"</u> ______(Case No._____)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

(10) on _____ or has already filed

(11) U.S. appin. Serial No. <u>10/583941</u>, filed on <u>Jume 22, 2006</u>

(12) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any intenference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such avidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of YOUNG & THOMPSON the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordstion of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date	(Seai)
Date 06/06 Signature of Inventor (2) Anthony BRIOT	_(Seal)
Date	(Seel)
DateSignature of Inventor (4)	(Seal)
DeteSignature of Inventor (5)	(See/)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date_ <u>A8(8/06</u>	nature of Witness	MARGUIN	(Seal)
			(Seel)

PATENT REEL: 018403 FRAME: 0323 TO:RightFax 9/14/00 9:35 PAGE VOT/VVT I BA DOLLO

Linessen norman iussen

RM COVER SHEET U.3 Oppmany of Carlos S ONLY Presse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SAINT-GOABIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'RTUDES Address: EUROPEEN GOBA "Les Mirolrs" - 18, avenue d'Alex 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? The EX No of the application is: B. Patent No(s),
SONLY Presse record the attrobal original documents or popy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAINT-GOADIN CENTRE DE BECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES Address: BUROPEEN GOBA "Les Mirolrs" - 18, avenus d'Alea 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) stituched? Yes Mo
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAINT-GOABIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'BTUDES Address: EUROPEEN GOBA "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alea 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) stituched? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
Name: SAINT-GOABIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES Address: EUROPEEN GOBA "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alea 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes S No
RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES Address: EUROPEEN GOBA "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alex 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(a) and address(ee) attached? Yes 2 No
Address: EUROPEEN GOBA "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alex 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes S No n date of the application is:
"Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Aler "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Aler 92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(s) and address(es) attaches? □ 'Yes I 'Yes I 'Yes
92400 Courbevole, France Additional name(a) and address(ee) attached?
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
n date of the application is:
n date of the application is:
n date of the application is:
·
·
·
ional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🕺 No
6. Total number of applications and patents involve 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
deposit account)
THIS SPACE
mailon is true and correct and any attached copy is a in
& Castel September 8, 2006
Detc
w sheet, attachmenta, and documents; Z

Sheila R. Jallow rk Office on September 8, 2006.